
SITLA 2020 Competitive Mineral Lease Offering Schedule 
 
 
Schedule is an estimated timeline and is subject to change at the discretion of the Agency. 
 

January Offering – Oil and Gas parcel offerings deferred 
 

• Nominations Due Friday, November 29, 2019 
• Auction List Available for OTHER minerals Friday, January 10, 2020 
• Auction Closing for OTHER minerals Friday, January 24, 2020 @ 5 pm MT 
• Preliminary Results Available Monday, January 27, 2020 

 
April Offering – Oil and Gas parcel offerings deferred 
 

• Nominations Due Friday, February 28, 2020 
• Auction List Available Friday, April 10, 2020 
• Auction Closing Friday, April 24, 2020 @ 5 pm MT 
• Preliminary Results Available Monday, April 27, 2020 

 
July Offering – ALL Competitive Mineral Leasing deferred* 
 

• Nominations due Friday, May 29, 2020 
• Auction List Available Friday, July 10, 2020 
• Auction Closing Friday, July 24, 2020 @ 5 pm MT  
• Preliminary Results Available Monday, July 27, 2020 

 
October Offering  
 

• Nominations due Friday, August 28, 2020 
• Auction List Available Friday, October 9, 2020 
• Auction Closing Friday, October 23, 2020 @ 5 pm MT  
• Preliminary Results Available Monday, October 26, 2020 

 
For questions regarding this schedule contact Aly Gold:  801-538-5159 or agold@utah.gov. 
 
For all questions regarding SITLA’s Competitive Mineral Lease Offering and nominations, 
please refer to our website. 
 
 
* UPDATED 6/15/2020 - SITLA has made the decision to defer all Oil/Gas & Minerals 
Competitive Leasing until October, due to continued industry effects from the COVID-19 
pandemic. We extend our gratitude to all stakeholders and wish everyone the best during 
these challenging times. We look forward to working with you over the coming days and 
remain available for your questions. Stay safe! – SITLA O/G & Minerals Team 

mailto:agold@utah.gov
https://trustlands.utah.gov/business-groups/oil-gas/competitive-mineral-lease-offerings/

